Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Jeannette Militzer				08/19/2008
Stefan Bahlke				08/15/2008
Rudiger Meincke				08/19/2008
Horst Enoch				08/18/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Harburg-Freudenberger Maschinenbau GmbH			
Street Address:	Seevestrase 1			
City:	21079 Hamburg			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12087551				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 120		12087	7551	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: FKueffnerPC@aol.com				
Correspondent Name: Friedrich Kueffner				
Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue				
Address Line 2: Suite 910				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			НКН-77РСТ	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Friedrich Kueffner	
Total Attachments: 4 source=HKH-77.asgmt#page1.tif source=HKH-77.asgmt#page2.tif PATENT				

REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0449

PATENT REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0450

source=HKH-77.asgmt#page3.tif source=HKH-77.asgmt#page4.tif

HKH-77PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned,

Jeannette Militzer, Stefan Bahlke, Rüdiger Meincke and Horst Enoch (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(S)").

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Harburg-Freudenberger Maschinenbau GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Seevestrase 1, 21079 Hamburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

DEVICE FOR POST-TREATING TYRES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0451

1

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0452

2

Date: 15.08.2008

.

Rüdiger Meincke

Jaudra Schmiell Witness May won

Date: 18. ty. 2008

n Ees

Horst Enoch

Jandra Sel miell Witness

Date: 19,8.08

Jeannette Militzer

Jandia Schuicht Wittess June UXMMADIM

Date: 15.08.08

Shlow Dallh

Budia Sel undell Witness

Ulu Vitness Mann